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BILL NO. G-23-03-01
GENERAL ORDINANCE NO. G-
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 41: CITY
FEE SCHEDULES: SECTION 41.07
“COMPREHENSIVE FEE, FINE AND PENALTY
SCHEDULE” OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE,
INDIANA, CODE OF ORDINANCES.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA;
SECTION 1. That SECTION 41.07 “COMPREHENSIVE FEE, FINE AND
PENALTY SCHEDULE” of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, is hereby amended as

follows:

AMEND § 41.07
§ 41.07 COMPREHENSIVE FEE, FINE AND PENALTY SCHEDULE

CHAPTER SECTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TYPE
Police Dept. Video, which include | $4 per minute; Fee
body worn cameras and in-car max $150 per
videos video

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and
after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor and/or notice of

publication.

Council Member

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

Malak Heiny, City Attorney



CHAPTER 41: CITY FEE SCHEDULES

Section
41.01 Fire Department may charge for fire reports and photographs
41.02 Police Department may charge for police training
41.03 Certificate of title inspections; fee
41.04 Charge for information from 911 dispatch tapes

41.05 Fee for use of Street Department scale

N

1.06 Fire Department may charge for fire, terrorism, rescue, EMS and other
emergency related training and services

41.07 Comprehensive fee, fine and penalty schedule

§ 41.01 FIRE DEPARTMENT MAY CHARGE FOR FIRE REPORTS AND
PHOTOGRAPHS.

(A) Pursuant to IC 5-14-3-8, the City Fire Department shall charge the following fees
for fire reposrts and photographs:

(1) Reports:

(a) First page, $5.

(b) Each additional page to a maximum of $20 per each report, $2.
(2) Photographs, 2 each.

(B) The fees charged by the City Fire Department for reports and photographs shall
be deposited in the Fire Fund.

(Ord. G-08-95, passed 3-28-95)
§ 41.02 POLICE DEPARTMENT MAY CHARGE FOR POLICE TRAINING.

(A) The Common Council establishes and fixes the following fee schedule for police
training of outside agency personnel.

(1) One-half day instruction, $20 - $25.
(2) Full day, $25 - $50.

(3) Two day, $35 - $75.

(4) Three day, $45 - $95.

(5) Week long, $75 - $125.



(6) Range rental fee (NRA certified and approved Home Safety Course), $400 per
complete course.

(B) (1) The fees for training outside agency personnel shall be determined by the
Director of Training and approved by the Chief of Police;

(2) The fee may be adjusted for special courses and will be based upon the
anticipated cost of training that may include instructor fee, room and board, air fare,
costs of any duplication services and the like.

(3) Fee waivers shall be permitted at the discretion of the Chief of Police or his/her
designee for law enforcement personnel operating within the county.

(C) The fees charged by the City Police Department for police training shall be
deposited in the Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund.

(Ord. G-14-95, passed 5-9-95)
§ 41.03 CERTIFICATE OF TITLE INSPECTIONS; FEE.

(A) Police officers authorized to inspect vehicles. Pursuant to IC 9-17-2-12, police
officers of the Police Department are authorized to inspect motor vehicles, semi-trailers
and recreational vehicles to verify the facts set forth in the application for certificate of
title for such vehicles.

(B) Inspection fee. The Police Department is hereby authorized to charge a fee in the
sum of $5 for each vehicle inspected. Such fee shall be charged to the owner of such
vehicle(s) for the inspection verification of the facts set forth in the application for such
certificate of title for such vehicle(s).

(C) Collection, remittance of fees. The Police Officer making the inspection is
authorized to collect such fees and shall remit such fees daily to the Chief of Police or
his duly authorized representative. Pursuant to state law, the Chief of Police or his duly
authorized representative shall remit such fees monthly to the City Controller, who shall
deposit such fees in the Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund.

(D) Receipt for fee. A receipt for the city title and inspection fee shall be given to the
owner paying such fee with a duplicate copy of such form retained by the Police
Department.

(‘74 Code, § 17-5.1) (Ord. S-185-85, passed 10-8-85; Am. Ord. G-25-94, passed 12-13-
94)

§ 41.04 CHARGE FOR INFORMATION FROM 911 DISPATCH TAPES.

Pursuant to IC 5-14-3-8 the City Communications Department shall collect the
following fees for the collection, reproduction and dissemination of information from 911
dispatch tapes:

(A) Copy of dispatch tape (1.5 hours prep time/tape), $25.
(B) Additional time (.5 increments), $20 per hour.



(Ord. G-17-95, passed 6-27-95)
§ 41.05 FEE FOR USE OF STREET DEPARTMENT SCALE.

(A) In accordance with standards set by the state, the City Street Department
operates a scale used to weigh trucks and other vehicles.

(B) The fee for use of the Street Department scale is set at $5 per single weigh-in.
(Ord. G-40-98, passed 12-8-98)

§ 41.06 FIRE DEPARTMENT MAY CHARGE FOR FIRE, TERRORISM, RESCUE,
EMS AND OTHER EMERGENCY RELATED TRAINING AND SERVICES.

(A) The Common Council establishes the following guidelines to fix fee schedules for
Fire, Terrorism, Rescue and Emergency Medical Services related training.

(1) The fees for training shall be determined by the Director of Training and
approved by the Fire Chief.

(2) The fee may be adjusted for special courses and will be based upon the
anticipated costs of training that may include, but not limited to: instructor fee, room and
board, airfare, costs of duplication services, materials, classroom rental, maintenance
and replacement costs and the like.

(3) Fees for services shall be determined by the appropriate Division Chief and
approved by the Fire Chief in a similar manner as described above for training.

(4) Fee waivers shall be permitted at the discretion of the Fire Chief or his or her
designee for other emergency personnel working within the county.

(B) The training fees charged by the City Fire Department shall be deposited in the
Fire Education Fund.

(C) The service fees charged by the City Fire Department shall be deposited in the
Fire Fund.

(Ord. G-12-04, passed 6-22-04; Am. Ord. G-9-18, passed 5-22-18)
§ 41.07 COMPREHENSIVE FEE, FINE AND PENALTY SCHEDULE.

(A) The following are fees, fines and penalties assessed by various City of Fort
Wayne, Indiana Departments.

(B) IC 5-14-3-8allows the Departments of the City of Fort Wayne to assess various
fees for the collection, reproduction and dissemination of information when requested by
the public:

CHAPTER SECTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TYPE

CHAPTER SECTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TYPE




ENERAL PROVISIONS

99 General penalty $2,500 Fine
FRSONNEL POLICIES
02 Palitical contributions for $1,000 Fine
employment benefits
NANCE AND REVENUE
02 Copies - Accident reports $12 Fee
03 Criminal history check; Fingerprints | $7 Fee
RDINANCE VIOLATIONS BUREAU
06 Failure to appear before the Fine doubles Fine
Violations Clerk within 30 days of
receipt of notice violation
TY FEE SCHEDULES
01 Copies of fire reports $.10/per page; Fee
$.25/color copies/
per page;
$2 photos
02(A) Police Dept. training of outside 320 - %25 Fee
personnel:
one-half day instruction
02(A) Police Dept. training of outside $25 - $50 Fee
personnel;
fult day
02(A) Police Dept. training of outside $35-3%75 Fee
personnek
two day
02(A) Police Dept. training of outside 345 - 395 Fee
personnel:
three day
02(A) Police Dept. training of outside $75-3%125 Fee
personnel;
week long




02(A) Range rental fee $400 per course Fee
03 Vehicle inspection $5 Fee
05 Street Dept. - single use of truck $5 Fee
scale
Board of Works - bid specifications | $35 - $100 Fee
and drawings
(fees vary per
estimate)
Fire Dept. - Video/CD $30 Fee
Information Systems - $116/hour Fee
Programming of computer
generated reports
Police Dept. - Criminal history $7 Fee
checks - Fingerprints
Police Dept - Vehicle accident $12 Fee
reports
Police Dept. — Video, which $30 Fee
include body worn cameras and in-
car videos $4 dollars per
minute; max $150
per video
Technical Services - 11" x 17" City | $10 Fee
Street Mapbook
Technical Services - City maps 6'x | $5 Fee
5I
Technical Services - Index for6'x | $5 Fee
5' city map
Technical Services - 30" x 36" $4 Fee
right-of-way map
Technical Services - 1949, 1956, $2 Fee
1966 city aerial map, 16" x 29"
Technical Services - 1989 county $10 Fee
(entire) aerial map 30" x 36"
Technical Services - 1973 city $3 Fee
aerial map, 24" x 36"
Technical Services - 1956 city $3 Fee

topographic map, 23" x 33"




of material; min.
charge $1/vehicle
ioad; Non-
residential; $20/ton
of material; min.
charge $4/vehicle
toad

Technical Services - 1875/86 DNR | $5 Fee
topographic map, 28" x 40"
Technical Services - Construction $3 Fee
drawings, 22" x 34" or 24" x 36"
Technical Services - Blueprint from | $2 Fee
customer's own original
Technical Services - Other maps $5 Fee
not kisted
Traffic Engineering - Accident $12 Fee
reports
Traffic Engineering - Traffic count $5 Fee
map
Traffic Engineering - Truck route $5 Fee
map
Misc. copies $.10/page/ Fee
$.25 color copies
Photographs Actual cost Fee
Notarizing documents IC 33-42-8-1 | $10 Fee
Certification of documents IC 5-14- | $5 Fee
3-8(d)
NRBAGE AND REFUSE
02(F)(2) Faiture to properly dispose of a $50 Fine
Freon waste item
09(H) Cart fee 52 Fee
09(1) Singie-family garbage $9.95 Fee
09(J) Two-to-four unit garbage $19.90 Fee
13 Yard waste recycling Residential: $20/ton | Fee




99(A) Violation of provision of chapter $2,500 - not more Fine
than/ each day
99(B) Refuse $25 for 1st violation; | Fine
$50 for each
subsequent violation
over the next 12
months
99(C) Failure to comply with §§ 50.16 - Not less than $50 Fine
50.18 and not more than
$1,000
99(D) Violation § 50.19 Not less than $500 Fine
not more than
$2,500 for the first
violation and $2,500
for each subsequent
violation
FWERS
Please see Chapter 51 for Sewer Rates and Fees
ATER AND WATERCOURSES
Please see Chapter 52 for Water Rates and Fees
TORMWATER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
Please see Chapter 53 for Stormwater Rates and Fees
RAFFIC REGULATIONS - GENERAL PROVISIONS
99 General penalty for this chapter $2,500 Fine
RAFFIC RULES
99 Possession or consumption $50 for 1st offense; Fine
$100 - $500 2nd
offense
99 Operator or owner of motor vehicle | $50 for 1st offense; Fine
in violation
$100 - $500 2nd
offense
OPPING, STANDING AND PARKING
22(U)(2) Local media parking permit $35/year Fee
94 (1) Hearing fee $10 per citation Fee




99(A)(1)

Parking meter violations; Bus stops
and taxicab stand; Citizen Sguare
parking lot

$10; $20 if failure to
appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99(A)2)

Parking on the street; parking
prohibited during certain hours ;
loading zones

$20; $40 if failure to
appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99(A}3)

Damage to parking meters

$1,000 - $2,500

Fine

99(A)3)

Parking violations

$40; $80 if failure to
appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99 (B)(1)(a)

Inoperable/abandoned vehicles

$100; $150 if failure
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

98 (B)(1)(b)

Hllegal vehicte in residential district

$100; $150 if failure
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99 (B){(1)(c)

Operable vehicles in yard

$100; $150 if failure
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99(C)

Impaired mobility spaces

$100; $150 if failure
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99(D)

Fire hydrants; Fire lanes

$100; $150 if failure
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

99(D)

License plates, false or not current

$100; $150 if failure
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

Fine

mobility spaces

With a valid placard
fpermit: $0 1st
violation; $20 2nd
violation; $100 each
subsequent violation;
$100 if no valid




placard/ permit, $150
after 30 days

JSES AND TRUCKS; LOADS
99(A) General penalty for this chapter $250 Fine
95(B) Weight violations $.01/pound Fine
CYCLES: TOY VEHICLES
99 General penalty Not less than $50 Fine
nor more than $100
BANDONED VEHICLES
99(A) Abandoned vehicles $100; $150 if failure | Fine
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of nofice
NIMAL CONTROL
003(A) First redemption $15 Fee
003(A) Second redemption $50 Fee
003(A) Third redemption $75 Fee
003(A) Fourth and subsequent in 2 years $100 Fee
003(A) Daily boarding fee - cat $10 Fee
003(A) Daily boarding fee - dog $16 Fee
003(A) Medical - any prophylactic $5 Fee
vaccination administerad at the
shelter
003(A) Medical - (rabies vaccination only) | $25 Fee
Q03(A) Medical - (dewormer) 310 Fee
003(A) Medical -(pain medication or $2/dose Fee
antibiotics)
003(A) Medical - (flea treatment) $10 Fee
G03(A) Trap deposit $50 Fee
003(A) Trap rental $1/day Fee




seized for abuse, cruelty,
abandonment, court case holds
etc.

003(A) Pick-up of owned animal $25 Fee
003(A) Pick-up for disposat of small wild $10 Fee
animal {rabbit, squirrel, bird,
chipmunk)
003(A) Euthanasia by request $20 Fee
003(A) 10 day quarantine - cat $10/day Fee
003(A) 10 day quarantine - dog $15/day Fee
003(A) Microchip fee 3156 Fee
003(A) Adoption (puppy <6 mo.) $100 Fee
003(A) Adoption (dog) $85 Fee
D03(A) Adoption (cat) $65 Fee
003(A) Adoption - small mammals $10 Fee
003(A) Rabbit/spayedmeutered $20 Fee
003(A) Adoption - rabbit $20 Fee
NIMAL CONTROL
003(A) Adoption - smali reptile (gecko, $10 Fee
knolls, etc.)
003(A) Adoption - med/large reptile $40 Fee
(iguana, snake, etc.)

003(A) Large bird or exotic animal $75 Fee
003(A) Protective custody for dogs; fire $15/day - 1st 3 days | Fee
death, accident, acts of God, etc. waived
003(A) Protective custody for cats; fire $10/day - 1st 3 days | Fee
death, accident, acts of God, etc. waived
003(A) Protective custody for dogs; arrest, | $15/day Fee

seized for abuse, cruelty,
abandonment, court case holds
etc.
003(A) Protective custody for cats; arrest, | $10/day Fee




003(A) Replacement of pet registration $5 Fee

003(A) UPS shipping of biting animals for | $20 Fee
testing by state

052(A)T) Pet registration: altered dog orcat | $5 Fee

052(AX1) Pet registration: unaltered dog or 3100 Fee
cat

052(AX1) Pet registration: lifetime altered dog | $30 Fee
or cat

0B52(AX1) Replacement tags $5 Fee

052(B){(1) Kennelfcattery permit; 2 - 3 $300 Fee
unaltered

052(B)(2) Exhibitor's permit $150 Fee

052(B)(3) Commercial kennel/cattery: $150 Fee
6 - 15 dogs/cats

052(B)(3) Commercial kennel/cattery: $250 Fee
16 - 25 dogs/cats

052(B)3) Commercial kennel/cattery: $350 Fee
26 or more dogs/cats

052(C) Grooming shop permit $100 Fee

052(D) Major breeder's permit $200 plus applicable | Fee

kennel/cattery permit
fee

052(EX1) Minor breeder's permit if neutered $10 Fee
within 10 weeks from birth date of
litter

052(E)(2) Minor breeder's permit if not $100 Fee
neutered within 10 weeks from
birth date of litter

052(F) Pet shop permit $100 Fee

052(G) Circus, animal concession, animal | $100 Fee
event, commercial animal exhibit
permits

052({H) Omnibus permit $200 Fee




portable fire extinguishers

appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice

129(D) Carriage horse license $25 Fee
121{D) Riding horse ficense $10 Fee
9a9(A)1) Animal control violations - Class A | $50 - $2,500 Fine
offense
999(AN2) Animal control violations - Class B | $50 - $2,500 Fine
Business/permit re-instatement fee/ | $50 Fee
re-inspection
SCRIMINATION; HUMAN RELATIONS
038 Discrimination by firms, persons $10 - $1,000 per day | Fine
under municipal contract per violation
999(A) General penalty for this chapter Not more than $500 | Fine
999(B) If no prior discriminatory housing $10,000 Fine
practice
999(B) if one discriminatory housing $25,000 Fine
practice within past 5 years
998(B) If two discriminatory housing $50,000 Fine
practices within past 7 years
999(C)(1) § 93.113 first violation Up to $50,000 Fine
999(C)(2) § 93.113 second and subsequent Up to $100,000 Fine
violation
RE PREVENTION CODE
199(A) General penalty $20 - %$2,500 Fine
199(BX1) Failure to correct a cited violation $100; 1506 if fallure to | Fine
appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(2) Obstructing fire hydrant, Fire Dept. | $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
connection, or fire protection appear after 30
control valve calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(3) Failure to install or maintain $100; 150 if failure to | Fine




199(B}{4) Failure to establish and maintain $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
proper fire lanes appear after 30
catendar days from
date of notice
199(B){5) Parking in or obstructing a fire lane | $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B){(6} Smoke detector violations $100 Fine
199(B)(7) Burning of combustible materials $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
out of doors or open burning appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(8) Failure to obtain a tire storage $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
permit appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(BY9) Failure to obtain a temporary $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
propane tank storage permit appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(10) Failure to obtain a fireworks and $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
pyrotechnics permit appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(11) Releasing sky lantern/ open flame | $100; 150 if failure to | Fine
aerial device appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B){12) Failure to submit written $100; $150 if failure | Fine
ceriifications of installed life safety | to appear after 30
applications or systems as required | calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(13) Failure to submit report upon $100; $150 if failure | Fine
completion of inspection, to appear after 30
maintenance or repair calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(14) Failure to comply with installation $100; $150 if failure | Fine

of Type 1 hood system

to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice




violations

$2,500

199(B)(15) Failure to use reflective symbolor | $100; $150 if failure | Fine
removing reflective symbol to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(16) Failure to register for performing $100; $150 if failure | Fine
services to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(B)(17) Failure to submit registration $100; $150 if failure | Fine
to appear after 30
calendar days from
date of notice
199(C) Fire inspection fees Fee
Fire initial inspection Free
Fire re- inspection fee $150
Fire plan review/occupancy $50
permit
199(C) Fire inspection fees {cont'd) Free Fee
Fire atarm registration Free
Fire sprinkler registration Free
Fire contractor registration Free
Private fire hydrant permit Free
Tire storage permit $100
Above ground tank permit $100
Underground tank permit $50
Temporary tank permit $25
Research fee 1st - free; 2nd -
. $121.50
Faulty fire alarm/sprinkle fee
' _ $121.50; $40.50
After hours inspection fee each add'l hour after
. . 3 hours
Occupancy capacity calculation
$30
EALTH, SAFETY AND SANITATION
99(A) Health, safety and sanitation Not more than Fine




99(B) Abandoned refrigerators and Not more than $300 | Fine
containers
99(C) Certification in cardiopulmonary $25 Fine
child care situations
99(D) Hazardous chemicals and Not more than Fine
substances reporting requirements | $2,500
99(E) Business entity allowing smoking in | $100/not more than | Fine
restaurant, workplaces and public $100 for second
places violation; $500 for
third violation;
$2,500 for each
subsequent violation
99(F) Person smoking in restaurant, $25 for first violation; | Fine
workplaces and public places $100 for second
violation; $250 for
each additional
violation
\RKS AND RECREATION
47(D)1) Skateboarding where prohibited $50 - $200 Fine
99(A) General penalty Not more than Fine
$2,500
99(B) Possession, sale or consumption of | $25 - $200 Fine
alcoholic beverages
99(C) Model airplanes and beats $15 first violation; Fine
$50 for each
violation thereafter
99(D) Dogs and dog exercise areas $50 - $1,000 Fine
AILROADS
99(A) General penalty for this chapter Not more than Fine
$2,500
99(B) Engine or train cars obstructing city | Not less than $1,000 | Fine
streets
99(C) Special protection required at $50 Fine
Taylor Street crossing

'"REETS AND SIDEWALKS; TREES AND SHRUBS




009(A)1) Excavation permit, asphalt $175 Fee
pavement, concrete pavement,
chipseal pavement; per surface

0O9(AY ) Excavation permit, grass, dirt, $80 Fee
gravel pavement; per surface

009(ANT) Commercial access permit, new $250 Fee
construction

009(AY 1) Commercial access permit, new $500 Fee
construction with aux lanes

009(AX(1) Commercial access permit, $125 Fee
reconstruction

0O9(AY 1) Residential access permit, new $50 Fee
construction

009(A)1) Sidewalk permit, new construction | $30 Fee

008(AX(1) Sidewalk permit, reconstruction 315 Fee

D0S(AX(1) Parking lot permit, under 100,000 $100 Fee
square feet

009(AY1) Parking lot permit, over 100,000 $200 Fee
square feet

009(AN ) Poleline permit, per pole added $65 Fee

008{A} 1) Oversizefoverweight permit $65 Fee

00S(AX1) Barricadeftemporary obstruction $35 Fee
permit (varies, most basic)

009(AX} 1) Permanent encroachment permit 75 Fee

009{AX1) Access Standards Manual $3 Fee

009(B)(1) Public ROW rental: Initial $200 Fee
application fee

009(BX1) Public ROW rental; Contract $100 Fee
preparation fee

009(BX1} Annual base rental fee: $0.68/1.1. Fee
Communication fee excluding fiber
optics cable

009(BX1) Annual base rental fee: Parking $0.68 sq. fi Fee

lots or other temporary structures




of enforcement

abating nuisance +

0G9(BX1) Annual base rental fee: $0.81sq. ft Fee
Underground pipe and duct,
computed at a minimum width of 1
foot
009{B)(1) Annual base rental fee: Fiber optics | $1.35/.1. Fee
cable
009(B)(1) Nofification of any work near $5,750 Fee
facilities is not a member of indiana
Underground Plant Protection
Service
021 Obstruction or use of streets and $1 Fee
sidewalks in wrecking or razing
buiidings
031 Application for excavations; FForrmula based upon | Fee
opening or tunneling type of cut, as
multiples of $140 as
set by § 99.008(A)1)
031(K}2) Excavation registration $1,000 Fee
064 Application for permit: Residential 340 Fee
access to ROW
064 Application for permit: Commercial | $200 Fee
access to ROW (without passing
lanes or taper)
084 Application for permit: Commercial | $400 Fee
access to ROW (with passing lanes
or taper)
999(A) General penaity for this chapter Up to $2,500 Fine
999(B) Obstruction or use of streets and $10 - $300 Fine
sidewalks in wrecking or razing
buildings
999(C) Failure to number building $1-3%5 Fine
999(D) Placing signs on public land First violation $50; Fine
second violation
$100; third and
subsequent
violations $250
IUISANCES
20(C) Responsibility for offender for costs | Actual cost of Fine




administrative fee of
not more than $50 if
cost is less than
$100, not more than
$100 if costs more

nuisances

$25 record search
fee; second violation
$50 + $25 record
search fee + cost of
abatement

than $100
99(A) Maintaining conditions constituting | $100 Fine
nuisance
99(B) Weeds and other environmental First violation $25 + Fine

101 PUBLIC ASSEMBLIES, PARADES, NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION PARADES AND BLOCK

beginning with third
offense

PARTIES
05(A) Block party $15 Fee
Neighborhood association parade | $15
All others $50
99 General penalty for this chapter Not to exceed Fine
$1,000
PRIVATE EMERGENCY ALARM SYSTEMS
02(A)(2) Alarm company license $250 initial; $100 Fee
annual renewal
02(A)(5) Violation of § 102.02(A) Not less than $200 Fine
not more than
$2,500
04(D) Automatic telephone dial devices Not less than $200 Fine
prohibited not more than
$2,500
05(D) Audible alarm violations $50 Fine
07(B) False alarm $50 per offense Fine
beginning with third
offense
07(C) False alarm $50 per offense Fine

COMMERCIAL CHRONIC PROBLEM PROPERTY




penalty
rMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
05(A) EMS foundation fee 33 Fee
05(B) EMS foundation fee $3 Fee
24 Application for certification as an $30 Fee
ambulance driver, altendant or
dispatcher
27 Applications for vehicle or $50 Fee
helicopter permits
99 General penalty for this chapter $100 - $500 Fine

AND ESCORT SERVICES

114 MASSAGE THERAPY PRACTICES AND OTHER MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENTS, NUDE MODELING

added during calendar year:
February 1

08(C) Operation of a massage $250 Fee
establishment per year
08(D) Ferson employed in a massage 325 Fee
establishment per year
99 General penalty for this chapter $200 - $2,500 Fine
115 PRECIOUS METALS AND STONES
04 Valuable metal dealer's license $10 Fee
28 Precious metals or stones dealer's | $10 Fee
license
99 General penalty for this chapter $2,500 Fine
116 TAXICABS
App. (A)(1) New company application fee $140 Fee
App. (A)(1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $140 Fee
App. {A)(1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $140 Fee
added during calendar year.
January 1
App. (A)(1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $130 Fee




App. (A1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $120 Fee
added during calendar year: March
1

App. (A1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $110 Fee
added during calendar year: April 1

App. (AX1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $100 Fee
added during calendar year: May 1

App. (A1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $90 Fee
added during calendar year: June 1

App. (A)(1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $80 Fee
added during calendar year: July 1

App. (A)(1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $70 Fee
added during calendar year:
August 1

App. (A)(1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $60 Fee
added during calendar year:
September 1

App. (A1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $50 Fee
added during calendar year:
October 1

App. (AX1) Annual permit fee for each vehicle | $40 Fee
added during calendar year:
November 1

App. (A1) Annual permit fee for each vehicie | $30 Fee
added during calendar year.
December 1

App. (AX1) |.ate charge for annual fees $30 Fee

App. (AX1) Additional vehicle inspections $50 Fee

App. (AX1) Transfer of plate fee $30 Fee

App. (AX2) New taxicab driver's license $80 Fee

App. (A)(2) Annual taxicab driver's license $30 Fee
renewal

App. {(B)}(1) Operating without a valid permit $1,500 + revocation | Fine

and/or suspension
App. (B){(1) Tampering with taximeter $1,500 + revocation | Fine

and/or suspension




App. (BY(1) Operating without a valid $1,500 + revocation | Fine
inspection and/or suspension
App. (BY(1) Operating without required vehicle | $1,500 Fine
equipment
App. (B}1) Failure to display plate $500 Fine
App. (BY1) Failure to report transfer of plates $500 Fine
App. (B)(1) Failure to submit monthly driver $500 Fine
information or report change in
employee's status
App. (B)(1) Allowing drivers to operate vehicles | $1,500 Fine
without a valid license or with an
expired license
App. (BY1) Other offenses $500 + suspension/ | Fine
revocation of license
App. (B){2) Tampering with taximeter $1,500 + Fine
suspension/
revocation of license
App. (B){2) Falsifying application $1,000 + Fine
suspension/
revocation of license
App. (B}2) Operating without a valid license $1,500 + Fine
suspension/
revocation of license
App. (B)(2) Other offenses $500 + suspension/ | Fine
revocation of license
'RANSIENT MERCHANTS AND ICE CREAM VENDORS
04(A) Transient merchant permit $250 Fee
04(B) Transient merchant/carnival permit | $500 before 12:00 Fee
or transient merchan/alcehol a.m.; + $300 for
permit: Sunday - Thursday each hour of
operation after 12:00
am.
04(B) Transient merchant/carnival permit | $1,000 before 1:00 Fee
or transient merchant/alcohol a.m.; $500 for each
permit: Friday, Saturday and hour of operation
holidays after 1:00 a.m.
99(A) General penalty for this chapter $2,500 Fine




99(B) Operation of an ice cream truck in Not to exceed $100 Fine
violation of §§ 117.18 through
117.21

VEIGHTS AND MEASURES ENFORCEMENT

03(A) Incorrect weighing or measuring $30 per device Fine
device

03(B) Placing commercial weighing and $30 per device Fine
measuring device in service before
inspection

04 Failure to report installation of $60 per device Fine
weighing device

05 Refusal of inspection $60 Fine

06 Order to inspect mobile weighing $60 (per day/per Fine
and measuring device device)

07 Tampering with security seal on $60 Fine
weighing and measuring device

DFFENSES AGAINST CITY REGULATIONS
10{E) Synthetic cannabinoid $2,500 Fine
99(A) General penalty for this chapter Not more than Fine
$2,500
99(B) Violation of § 130.06 Up to $2,500 + cost | Fine
of prosecution

150 MINIMUM CONDITIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND OTHER
PROPERTY OR PREMISES

10(1)(5) General penalty for this chapter Not to exceed Fine
$2,500
1HCH2) Order to repair civil penalty Up to $2,500 Fine
151 HISTORIC PRESERVATION AND PROTECTION DISTRICTS
053 General penalty for this chapter Up to $2,500 Fine
152 HOUSING AND BUILDING STANDARDS
12{1}{4) General penaity for this chapter Not to exceed Fine
$2,500
13{CY 1) Order to repair civil penalty Up to §2,500 Fine




153 PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

166.29

14(A) Not within a designated economic .1% of the total Fee
development target area, projects project cost - not to
involving both real property and exceed $750
personal property improvements

14(B) Not within a designated economic 1% of the total Fee
development target area; projects project cost - not to
involving real property OR personal | exceed $500
property improvements

14(C) Projects within a designated $100 Fee
economic development target area

14(D) Appiicants for amendments to a $300 Fee
statement of benefits form to
extend a non-expired designation
period previously allowed

14(E) Applicants for waiver of non- $500 Fee
compliance for a statement of
benefits form or fo correct late filed
tax abatement paper work

WIMMING POOLS AND BEACHES

26(C) Swimming pools which operate $200 Fee
only during the summer months of
May, June, July, August or
September

26(D) Swimming pools operating for $400 Fee
periods longer than May through
September

26(E) Late charge for annual fees 10% of the permit Fine

fee

26(F) Pools owned by tax-supported $50 Fee
units of government

26(G) Hot tubs and spas $400 Fee

26{H) For each additional pool, hot tub, or | $50 Fee
spa at the same address

98(A) General penalty for this chapter $300 Fine

99(B) Viotation of §§ 156.25 through Not more than $500 | Fine




ONING CODE

L UBDIVISION RECREATION SPACE

002(A) in lieu of payment for recreation Not to exceed $200 | Fee
space per lot

LITY OF FORT WAYNE ANNEXATION POLICY

0z Refundable deposit for annexation | $1,000 Fee

(Ord. S-74-99, passed 7-13-99; Am. Ord. S-3307, passed 4-10-07; Am. Ord. G-39-12,
passed 12-18- 12; Am. Ord. G-19-14, passed 7-22-14; Am. Ord. G-24-14, passed 11-
18-14; Am. Ord. G-6-15, passed 4-14-15; Am. Ord. G-8-16, passed 6-28-16; Am. Ord.
G-25-17, passed 10-10-17; Am. Ord. G-1-18, passed 2-27-18; Am. Ord. G-10-18,
passed 5-22-18; Am. Ord. G-2-19, passed 1-8-19; Am. Ord. G-16-21, passed 11-23-21)





